within Langalberia Gram Panchayet, District of South 24 Parganas being
known as "Aryan Aquagreens" formerly known as "Aryan Techcitgi'.

"Said Premises" shall mean and include ALL THOSE pieces and parcels
of (1) the First Premises, i.e. land measuring about 1152 (one thousand
one hundred and fifty two) Square Feet, more or less, being identified as
Scheme Plot No. 'Bl19'and (2) the Second Premises, i.e. land measuring
about 1152 (one thousand one hundred and frfty two) Square Feet, more
or less, being identified as Scheme Plot No. 'Bf 2I', both the First Premises